

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 726,
Page 23, Section 443.812, Line 30, by deleting the phrase "seventy-five percent or more" and
inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "one hundred percent"; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 32, by inserting after "700" the following:
"which may include the land on which the manufactured home or modular unit is placed
for purposes of residence and any improvements thereto"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.